Incident Date Report Number

1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
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1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT

2164 PLUM GROVE RD

3109 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 BLK EDISON PL
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
0 BLK ARBOR DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 PARK DR

2785 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2059 HICKS RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
2785 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

3504 WREN LN
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3603 HOLLY

LN
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/30/2024 7:16:04 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/29/2024 FAIRFIX MEACH TRAFFIC STOP
1/29/2024 5600 ASTOR LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024 PLUM ALGON TRAFFIC STOP
1/29/2024 EUCLID PLUMGROVE TRAFFIC STOP
1/29/2024 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  TRESPASSING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/29/2024 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024 WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD LIGHT MALFUNCTION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/29/2024 RMP24-000178 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY
1/29/2024 4604 KINGS WALK DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/29/2024 RMP24-000180 2409 CARDINAL DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024 RMP24-000179 2901 CENTRAL RD INFO
1/29/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
1/29/2024 2707 SCHOOL DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024 APPROX LOC: 3487 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
1/29/2024 APPROX LOC: GROVE RD TRAFFIC STOP
1/29/2024 APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
1/29/2024 APPROX LOC: 3350 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
1/29/2024 RMP24-000181 3000 THRUSH LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024 APPROX LOC: W EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP
AVE
1/29/2024 APPROX LOC: PLAZADR TRAFFIC STOP
1/29/2024 EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE
1/29/2024 RMP24-000182 5550 ASTOR LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/30/2024 7:16:04 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024

1/29/2024
1/29/2024

1/29/2024

1/29/2024

RMP24-000183

RMP24-000185

RMP24-000186

RMP24-000187

APPROX LOC: IRIS AVE
3900 OWL DR

APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

3702 DOVE ST

4373 LINCOLN AVE
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5420 NEWPORT DR
2409 CARDINAL DR
3909 JAY LN

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR W

GOLF RD / APOLLO DR
534 W DEMPSTER ST

APPROX LOC:2404
ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

WATERMAIN BREAK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/30/2024 7:16:04 AM



