



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/29/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/29/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		3109 WEST FRONTAGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/29/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		3600 BLK EDISON PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/29/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/29/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/29/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		3504 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/29/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3603 HOLLY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/29/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/29/2024		FAIRFIX MEACH	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		PLUM ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		EUCLID PLUMGROVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/29/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/29/2024	RMP24-000178	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
1/29/2024		4604 KINGS WALK DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/29/2024	RMP24-000180	2409 CARDINAL DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024	RMP24-000179	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	
1/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/29/2024		2707 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 3487 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 3350 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024	RMP24-000181	3000 THRUSH LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: PLAZA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW WILKE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024	RMP24-000182	5550 ASTOR LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: IRIS AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024	RMP24-000183	3900 OWL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		3702 DOVE ST	WATERMAIN BREAK	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/29/2024		4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/29/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/29/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024		5420 NEWPORT DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024		2409 CARDINAL DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/29/2024	RMP24-000185	3909 JAY LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/29/2024		GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/29/2024	RMP24-000186	534 W DEMPSTER ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2404 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/29/2024	RMP24-000187	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST